DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTION
BUREAU OF CLASSIFICATION

INSTITUTION
ALLEN
ALLEN R.T.U.
TOTAL
BELMONT
BELMONT CAMP
TOTAL
CHILLICOTHE
CHILLICOTHE R.T.U.
TOTAL

CORR. MEDICAL CTR. (CMC) MALE
CORR. MEDICAL CTR. (CMC) FEMALE
CORR. MEDICAL CTR. (CMC) CADRE
TOTAL
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) RECEPTION
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) CADRE
CORR. REC. CTR. (STO)
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) MHU
TOTAL
DAYTON
FRANKLIN (FPRC)
GRAFTON
GRAFTON CAMP
GRAFTON R.T.U.
TOTAL
HOCKING
LAKE ERIE
LEBANON
LEBANON CAMP
TOTAL
LONDON
LONDON CAMP
TOTAL
LORAIN RECEPTION
LORAIN CADRE
LORAIN STO
TOTAL
MADISON MINIMUM
MADISON
MACI YOUTHFUL OFFENDERS
TOTAL
MANSFIELD
MANSFIELD CAMP
TOTAL
MARION
MARION CAMP
TOTAL

POPULATION TOTAL.:

MALE TOTAL:
FEMALE TOTAL:

INMATE COUNT

COUNT

1,291
75
1,366

2,222
469
2,691

2,783
121
2,904

41
4
83
128

1,148
160
137

69

1,514

496
482

1,277
178
57
1,512

477
1,494

2,599
178
2,777

2,266
242
2,508

1,495
107
119

1,721

1,141
1,094

71
2,306

2,065
399
2,464

1,932

341
2,273

50,662

46,769
3,893

1/19/2010

INSTITUTION
MONTGOMERY (MEPRC)

NOBLE
NORTH CENTRAL

NORTH COAST (NCCTF)

NORTHEAST (NEPRC)

OAKWOOD CADRE
OAKWOOD FEMALE
OAKWOOD MALE
TOTAL

OHIO REF. WOMEN (ORW)

OHIO REF. WOMEN (STO)

OHIO REF. WOMEN (ORW) RECEPTION
ORW CAMP MERIDIAN

ORW R.T.U.

TOTAL
OSP (YOUNGSTOWN)
OSP CAMP

TOTAL
PICKAWAY
PICKAWAY CAMP

TOTAL
RICHLAND
ROSS
ROSS CAMP

TOTAL
SOCF (LUCASVILLE)
SOCFR.T.U.

TOTAL

SOUTHEASTERN (SCl)
SOUTHEASTERN (SCl) CAMP REAMS

TOTAL
TOLEDO
TOLEDO CAMP

TOTAL
TRUMBULL
TRUMBULL CAMP FEMALE
TRUMBULL R.T.U.

TOTAL
WARREN
WARREN R.T.U.

TOTAL

LAST WEEK'S INMATE COUNT01/11/10

COUNT

316

2,460
2,322

695

568
69

100
172

2,097
333
13

53
2,528
301
233
534
2,027
2,027
2,503
2,247
318
2,565
1,343
70
1,413
1,524
1,524
967
181
1,148

1,066
308

1,374

1,352

1,400

50,585





